OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 3th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

©C oo ~N oo o kW N -

NN N N R RN N NN - e ok ek owmdl ek ek ek ek
o ~N o U AW N - OO g bW N =2 O

23214

THIRTY-FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 23214

THIS THIRTY-FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 23214 is
made and entered, in duplicate, as-of February' 17,-2021, pursuant to a minute order
adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on February 16, 2021,
by and between TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, a California corporation, formerly
known as TIBURON, INC. (“Tiburon”), a Virginia corporation, formerly known as
COMPUDYNE-PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE, INC., with a place of business at 1000
Business Center Drive, Lake Mary, Florida 32746 and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a
municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Tiburon (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
23214 whereby Tiburon agreed to provide specialized data processing services to
Computer Aided Dispatch (“*CAD”) and Record Management Systems for City’s Police and
Fire Departments (“Project”) and to grant a license and maintenance for the Project; and

WHEREAS, the Parties have entered into thirty-three amendments to
Agreement No. 23214; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term
one (1) additional one-year period, add $385,462 to the extension, for a total not to exceed
Contract amount of $3,019,276.22, and attach an updated rate sheet;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants and
conditions in Agreement No. 23214 and herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The term for support and maintenance of the Computer-Aided
Dispaich Software and Records Management System is hereby extended beginning on
March 1, 2021 and ending on February 28, 2022.

2. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Agreement, previous
amendments, attachments or exhibits, Tiburon shall provide software support services
described on Exhibit “A”, attached to this Thirty-Fourth Amendment and incorporated by

this reference, for an additional twelve-month term through February 28, 2022, and City

1

EWM:bg A13-00024 {02-17-2021)
012409561.DOCX




OFFICE OF THE CiTY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, gth Floor

|.ona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O oo N o AW N -

[ 1o S - TR X TR N TR N T % TR N TN N TN 1 % YOO SVt G G T S G S G o
0 ~N o g s W NN =2 O O oL E,WN -0

shall pay for these services during the extension an amount not to exceed Three Hundred
Eighty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty—ng,Qg'llars ($385,462), for a total not to exceed
Contract amount of Three Million Nineteen Th(;usand Two Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars
and Twenty-Two Cents ($3,019,276.22),

3. Except as expressly amended in this Thirty-Fourth Amendment, all
terms and conditions in Agreement No. 23214 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain
in full force and effect.

"
"
"
i
i
/H
1
1
1
I
i
it
"
"
"
I
"
"
i
I
i

EWM:bg A13-00024 (02-17-2021)
01240951 DOCX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 8th Floor

Lona Beach., CA 90802-4664

o O 0 N o R W N -

N NN N RN RO N NN N N e ok ek ek ok ok ek omeh sk sk
o ~N oo g W NN - O O 0 ~N O g s W N -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, a
California corporation, formerly known as
TIBURON, INC., a Virginia corporation,
formerly known as COMPUDYNE-PUBLIC
SAFETY & JU%?CE, INC.

p i I3
//) I h [ (] LR
///26//5/? //é'/ s 2021 By /Zfzﬂu W‘*‘k"’"’fﬁﬂ1 i\eg’rﬂjj wd! Uw? fwﬁj»"\;'}h‘m
Name ;z 4 _iffi&; i
Title éi)e?faﬂzé'“a,'é. { ongad

Meridh (2 , 2021 By )
Name Da'sd  [ow, ;
Tile_ CbleL Loffyimer ey

“Tiburon”

¥

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
Meren 33 o004 By_Annsler F. Jokim
City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT
“City” 1O SECTION 301 OF

l THE CITY CHARTER
This Thirty-Fourth Amendment to Agreement No. 23214 is approved as to

formon__ Mavch 23 , 2021.

CHARELES PARKIN, City Attorney

EWM:bg A13-00024 (02-17-2021)
01240951.D0CX




L

(¢, CENTRALSQUARE

Delegation of Signatery Authority

Memorandum

To:  Sean Jordan, Assistant General Counsel & Assistant Corporate Secretary

From: Barry Medintz, General Counsel & Corporate Secretary
Effective Date: March &, 2021

Subject: Delegation of Signatery Authority for Commercial Agreements.

By means of this Memorandum, I, Barry Medintz, General Counsel & Corporate Secretary of CentralSquare
Technologies, LLC (“CentralSquare™), hereby delegate the authority to execute commercial agreements for
CentralSquare to Sean Jordan, Assistant General Counsel & Assistant Corporate Secretary, provided that the
agreement has been reviewed and approved by CentraiSquare’s Finance and Legal Departments, as well as the
appropriate business owner, as may be required. This delegation of signatory authority follows any company

policies, and relevant laws.

This delegation shall be effective until the earlier of December 31, 2021 or the date that Sean Jordan no longer
holds the title of Assistant General Counsel & Assistant Corporate Secretary. It may be renewed for one (1) year

pertods upon my written confirmation.

This Delegation shall not be sub-delegated and cannot be amended without my written authorization.

Pociy?

Barry Medintz, Génerdl @msei & Corporate Secretary

Date: 3/18/2021

Title: General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

I accept this delegation

[

the responsibilifies that come herewith.

=
Sean Jordan ﬂ
Date: )3!‘8_/203—\

Title: Assistant General Counsel & Assistant Corporate Secretary

Page 1 of 1

- Confidential
CentralSquare Technologies, LLC



EXHIBIT “A”

EWM:bg A13-00024 (02-17-2021)

01240951.D0CX

-

(o o R o o > = >

o
—

-
-

N O T 1y © I~ 0

D . . e

¥a91-20806 vO "UdEeg DudT
100[4 W6 ‘pieAsineg UBeo) 1S8M LI
Aeuwiony AUD ‘NIHYA SHTHYHO
AFINHOLLY ALIS IHL 40 301440

o))
—

(-]
(8}

1..
o]

o
o

M
o™

4
(8]

0
(8]

O
o

I~
4|

Q0
Y]



¢, CENTRALSQUARE

Renewal Order prepared by:
Renewals Queue
gabe.beade! @centralsquare.com

Renewal Order prepared for:
Anna Reyes, Records Administrator
Long Beach Police Depariment

333 West Ocean Blivd,, 12 FL

Long Beach, CA 90802

(562) 570-5272

Renewal Order #: Q-27894
Start Date: March 1, 2021
End Date: February 28, 2022
Billing Frequency: Yearly

Thank you for your continued business. We at CentralSquare appreciate and value our relationship and fook forward to

serving you in the future. CentralSquare provides software that powers over 8,000 communities. More Information about all of

our products can be found at www.centralsauare.com,

WHAT SOFTWARE IS INCLUDED?

PRODUCT NAME QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
243even {FireRECORDS) 1 16,216.03 UsD 16,216.03 USD
Additional Agency (Signal Hill) 1 ushD 0.00 USD
CAD 1 259,828.44 USD 259,828.44 USD
CAD Adapter IF 1 5,940.03 USD 5,840.03 USD
WebQuery . 1 33,858.19 USD 33,856.19 USD
GDO 1 1,386.35 USD 1,385.35 USD
interfaces 1 7.325.38 USD 7.,325.38 USD
Mapping 1 56,569.19 USD 56,569.19 USD
TCPAP 1 2,968.24 USD 2,9689.24 USD

MORE INFORMATION AT CENTRALSQUARE.COM



‘¢, CENTRALSQUARE

Renewal Order prepared by:
Renewals Queue
gabe.beadel @centralsquare.com

Deccan Live MUM IF 1 1,371.36 USD 1,371.36 USD

Renewal Order Total: 385,461.21 USD

Billing Information

Fees will be payable within 30 days of invoicing.

Please note that the Unit Price shown above has been rounded to the nearest two decimal places for display purposes only.
The actual price may include as many as five decimal places. For example, an actual price of $21.37656 will be shown as a
Unit Price of $21.38. The Total for this quote has been calculated using the actual prices for the product and/or service, rather
than the Unit Price displayed above.

Prices shown do not include any taxes that may apply. Any such taxes are the responsibility of the Customer. This is not an
invoice.

For customers based in the United States or Canada, any applicable taxes will be determined based on the faws and
regulations of the taxing authority(ies) governing the “Ship To” location provided by Customer on the Renewal Order Form.

MOCRE INFORMATION AT CENTRALSQUARE.COM



